(10/09/2020)
In an effort to be transparent with the community and also respect the privacy of our students and employees, we want to inform you that Calhoun County Schools has been informed of a positive COVID test of a contracted service provider that was recently at Pleasant Hill Elementary.

This service provider was not with any student or staff for more than 15 minutes, and appropriate PPE was being worn. According to CDC guidelines, this does not constitute an exposure to any person at Pleasant Hill Elementary. However, everyone that was in contact for less than 15 minutes has been contacted. We are in touch with the MOVHD and will be following the health department's guidance. Extra cleaning of the affected area has taken place.

We are a close school family and will continue to provide whatever assistance we can safely provide to them during this time.   Thank you for your support of Calhoun County Schools, our students, and the school community.   Together we can get through these challenging times by continuing to support each other.

 Thanks,
Kelli Whytsell, Superintendent Calhoun County Schools

  


Hur Herald ©from Sunny Cal
The information on these pages, to the extent the law allows, remains the exclusive property of Bob and Dianne Weaver and The Hur Herald. information cannot be used in any type of commercial endeavor, or used on a web site without the express permission of the owner. Hur Herald published printed editions 1996-1999, Online Hur Herald Publishing, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020